Product Data Sheet
FIDO2 Hardware
Authenticator
iShield Key Series
USB-C / NFC
Extended Temperature Grade
Date:  August 26th, 2024
Revision:  1.00

CH-9552 Bronschhofen no unauthorized distribution Data_sheet_iShield-Key-Series_C_Rev100.docx
Switzerland www.swissbit.com/contact Page 11 of 14
9. Part Number Decoder
S  N  U2  0000  D  1  P  B  A  NO - E - 1  1 - 110 - SB0
1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15
Manuf.             Option
Memory Type.            Configuration
Product Type           Definition backside
Density         Hotmelt
Platform      Temp. Option
Product Generation    Physical Interface (contactless)
Memory Organization  Physical Interface (contact based)
  Technology
9.1 Manufacturer
Swissbit code S
9.2 Memory Type
Non-Flash N
9.3 Product Type
USB 2.0 Drive U2
9.4 Density
No user space 0000
9.5 Platform
Compact USB SMT D
9.6 Product Generation
Generation 1
9.7 Memory Organization
Security Product P
9.8 Technology
Infineon SLE78 B
9.9 Physical Interface (contact based)
USB-C C
9.10 Physical Interface (contactless)
NFC N0
9.11 Temperature Option
Extended Temperature Range: -25 °C to 70 °C E
9.12 Definition of Technology for Non-Flash Products: Hotmelt
Black 0
Swissbit AG  Revision: 1.00
Industriestrasse 4 TLP: Swissbit public Doc-4991
CH-9552 Bronschhofen no unauthorized distribution Data_sheet_iShield-Key-Series_C_Rev100.docx
Switzerland www.swissbit.com/contact Page 12 of 14
9.13 Definition of Technology for Non-Flash Products: Hotmelt Imprint (backside)
No imprint (flat backside)   0
Swissbit imprint  1
9.14 Configuration XYZ
 X = Technology
FIDO2 / U2F 1
 Y = Firmware Revision
FW Revision 1
  Z = Feature list FIDO
FIDO2, U2F 0
FIDO2, U2F, HOTP, PIV 1
FIDO2, U2F, HOTP, TOTP, PIV 2
9.15 Definition for Security Products
Swissbit iShield Key / Delivery in single packaging SBB
Swissbit iShield Key / Delivery in tray SBT
Swissbit AG  Revision: 1.00
Industriestrasse 4 TLP: Swissbit public Doc-4991
CH-9552 Bronschhofen no unauthorized distribution Data_sheet_iShield-Key-Series_C_Rev100.docx
Switzerland www.swissbit.com/contact Page 13 of 14
10. Marking Specification
Figure 3: iShield Key Series
Lasermarking / PCB (back side)